Unamortized Redemption of Preferred Stock F (1,257) Rule 20:10:13:69
Unamortized Rate Case Expense G 612,533 Rule 20:10:13:69
Provision for Pension & Benefits H 8,786,099 Rule 20:10:13:69
Provision for Post Retirement I 2,058,855 Rule 20:10:13:69
Cash Working Capital J (395,430) Rule 20:10:13:69
   Total Additions $11,231,386

Deductions:
Accumulated Def. Inc. Tax
Liberalized Depreciation L ($166,683) Rule 20:10:13:88
Excess Deferred Taxes - ARAM L (250,856) Rule 20:10:13:88
Contribution in Aid of Construction L 0 Rule 20:10:13:88
Unamortized Loss on Debt L (2,711) Rule 20:10:13:88
Unamortized Rate Case Expense L 128,632 Rule 20:10:13:88
Provision for Pension Benefits L 1,748,794 Rule 20:10:13:88
Provision for Post Retirement L 411,455 Rule 20:10:13:88
Customer Advances L (34,768) Rule 20:10:13:69
   Adjustments to Acc. DITs 1,833,863

Customer Advances for Construction K 85,521 Rule 20:10:13:69
   Total Deductions $1,919,384

  Total Pro Forma Adjustments $19,626,492

Docket No. NG23-___
Rule 20:10:13:96

Statement M
Page 4 of 7

MONTANA-DAKOTA UTILITIES CO.
PRO FORMA INCOME STATEMENT

GAS UTILITY - SOUTH DAKOTA
TWELVE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2022

Pro Total
Forma Adjusted

South Dakota Adjustments Amount
Operating Revenues
  Sales $76,860,156 ($10,804,286) $66,055,870
  Transportation 395,555 3,687 399,242
  Other 749,202 (241,038) 508,164
   Total Revenues $78,004,913 ($11,041,637) $66,963,276

Operating Expenses
  Operation and Maintenance
   Cost of Gas $56,883,532 ($10,096,201) $46,787,331
   Other O&M 12,592,175 1,930,449 14,522,624
   Total O&M $69,475,707 ($8,165,752) $61,309,955
  Depreciation 5,196,612 (23,249) 5,173,363
  Taxes Other Than Income 1,180,705 115,479 1,296,184
  Current Income Taxes 355,919 (526,214) (170,295)
  Deferred Income Taxes (421,835) (232,601) (654,436)
   Total Expenses $75,787,108 ($8,832,337) $66,954,771

   Operating Income $2,217,805 ($2,209,300) $8,505

   Rate Base $57,484,505 $19,626,492 $77,110,997

   Rate of Return 3.858% 0.011%

Docket No. NG23-___
Rule 20:10:13:96

Statement M
Page 5 of 7

MONTANA-DAKOTA UTILITIES CO.
RATE BASE

GAS UTILITY - SOUTH DAKOTA
TWELVE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2022

PRO FORMA

Total Pro Forma
South Dakota Adjustments Pro Forma

Gas Plant in Service $142,366,530 $10,302,867 $152,669,397
Accumulated Reserve for Depr. 74,178,704 (11,623) 74,167,081
  Net Gas Plant in Service $68,187,826 $10,314,490 $78,502,316

Additions
  Materials and Supplies $1,048,913 $47,973 $1,096,886
  Prepaid Insurance 41,836 135,521 177,357
  Unamortized Gain/Loss on Debt 64,736 (12,908) 51,828
  Unamortized Redemption of Preferred Stock 13,093 (1,257) 11,836
  Unamortized Rate Case Expense 612,533 612,533
  Provision for Pension and Benefits 8,786,099 8,786,099
  Provision for Post Retirement 2,058,855 2,058,855
  Cash Working Capital (395,430) (395,430)
   Total Additions $1,168,578 $11,231,386 $12,399,964

  Total Before Deductions $69,356,404 $21,545,876 $90,902,280

Deductions
  Accumulated Deferred Income Taxes $8,982,507 $1,833,863 $10,816,370
  Customer Advances 2,889,392 85,521 2,974,913
   Total Deductions $11,871,899 $1,919,384 $13,791,283

  Total Rate Base $57,484,505 $19,626,492 $77,110,997

Docket No. NG23-___
Rule 20:10:13:96

Statement M
Page 6 of 7

MONTANA-DAKOTA UTILITIES CO.
PROJECTED OPERATING INCOME AND RATE OF RETURN

REFLECTING ADDITIONAL REVENUE REQUIREMENTS
GAS UTILITY - SOUTH DAKOTA

Before Reflecting
Additional Additional Additional
Revenue Revenue Revenue

Requirements 1/ Requirements Requirements

Operating Revenues
 Sales $66,055,870 $7,418,636 $73,474,506
 Transportation 399,242 399,242
 Other 508,164 508,164

 Total Revenues 66,963,276 7,418,636 74,381,912

Operating Expenses
 Operation and Maintenance

 Cost of Gas 46,787,331 46,787,331
 Other O&M 14,522,624 14,522,624

   Total O&M 61,309,955 61,309,955
 Depreciation 5,173,363 5,173,363
 Taxes Other Than Income 1,296,184 11,128 2/ 1,307,312
 Current Income Taxes (170,295) 1,555,577 2/ 1,385,282
 Deferred Income Taxes (654,436) (654,436)

 Total Expenses 66,954,771 1,566,705 68,521,476

 Operating Income $8,505 $5,851,931 $5,860,436

 Rate Base $77,110,997 $77,110,997

 Rate of Return 0.011% 7.600%

1/  See Rule 20:10:13:96, page 5.
2/  Reflects taxes at 21 percent after deducting South Dakota Gross Receipts tax

 of 0.15 percent.

Docket No. NG23-___
Rule 20:10:13:96

Statement M
Page 7 of 7